



( 1 )

18-FA-1720-2012

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

18 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1720 OF 2012

M/s Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd Thr Sr Divisional Manager

VERSUS

Durgabai Datta Balapure And Ors

...

Mr. Vinayak Narayan Upadhye, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. H. I. Pathan, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC :-

1. Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> October 2025.
2. To be placed under the caption "final hearing".

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]