



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

46 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1720 OF 2012

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD THR SR DIVISIONAL
MANAGER

VERSUS

DURGABAI DATTA BALAPURE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Vinayak Narayan Upadhye

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Hamzakhan I. Pathan

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 04 March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel Mr. Upadhye submits that he needs further time to place on record copy of original newspaper wherein proclamation was issued.

2. Stand over to 11.03.2026, as prayed.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)